TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NCompass Labs Inc.		04/14/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052-6399
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2421738	NCOMPASS RESOLUTION
Registration Number:	2153451	SCRIPTACTIVE
Registration Number:	2161415	DOCACTIVE
Registration Number:	2308171	NCOMPASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)785-8480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 423-756-6600

Email: djohnson@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas T. Johnson

Address Line 1: Suite 1000 Volunteer Building

Address Line 2: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05618-0100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia P. Liner

TRADEMARK REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0077

900009098

Total Attachments: 2

source=ncompass assign#page1.tif source=ncompass assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0078

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective the 14 day of April, 2004, from NCOMPASS

LABS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada and having its

principal place of business at 3rd Floor - 321 Water Street, Vancouver, British Columbia,

Canada, V5B 1B8 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) to MICROSOFT CORPORATION, a

corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States and having its principal

place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington, U.S.A., 98052-6399

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE),

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR has adopted and is the owner of the marks set forth in

the United States trademark registrations listed on Schedule A;

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE has acquired certain assets of ASSIGNOR relating to

computer software, including the marks relating to that business, together with the goodwill of

the business with which said marks are used;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell,

assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on

Schedule A used by ASSIGNOR in connection with computer software and including the

registrations thereof, the right to recover for past infringement thereof, and all goodwill of the

business in connection with which said trademarks are used and which is appurtenant thereto,

and which is symbolized by said trademarks.

NCOMPASS LABS INC.

name: Kevin J. Fay

title: Secretary

sionature

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0079

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
NCOMPASS RESOLUTION	2,421,738	January 16, 2001
SCRIPTACTIVE	2,153,451	April 28, 1998
DOCACTIVE	2,161,415	June 2, 1998
NCOMPASS	2,308,171	January 18, 2000

25261\407375\V1.RSW 140404/1411/水97

RECORDED: 06/14/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0080